

PITTSBURG UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

3200 Loveridge Rd., Pittsburg, CA 94565 (925) 473-2438

James Larry Scott – Director of Facilities

Dear Community Member:

The Pittsburg Unified School District is seeking interested community members for the district's Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee. All members of the CBOC must reside within the boundaries of the PUSD.

There are currently three (3) vacancies (2 year terms) on the Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee to represent the following community sectors:

- 1. Senior Citizens' Organization
- 2. Citizens' Tax Organization
- 3. Community Member At Large

The Committee meets four (4) times a year.

Anyone interested in serving on the committee may contact the Facilities Office for an application at:

JAMES LARRY SCOTT PITTSBURG UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, 3200 LOVERIDGE RD. PITTSBURG, CA 94565 (925) 473-2438 lscott@pittsburgusd.net

You can also download and print an application from our website at https://pittsburgusd.net/Departments/Business-Services/Facilities-Planning-Management/Citizens-Bond-Oversight-Committee/index.html.

APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL 4:00 PM FRIDAY, JUNE 28, 2024.

Purpose of the CBOC

The PUSD Bond Program Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee (CBOC) was formed in 2004 under the terms of State Proposition 39, following the approval of Prop A 2003. Among the requirements of State Proposition 39 are a specific listing of proposed sites where funds will be spent, a description of the improvements that will be made and the establishment of a Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee to review the spending of Bond funds and report their findings to the general public. (Education Code Section 15278-15282).